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SERVICE
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APP

CALL SIGN REMARKS

TWR

ATS COMMUNICATIONS FACILITIES

RODOS APPROACH

DIAGORAS TOWER

G/A/G DIAGORAS
RADIO

127.250
118.250

278.250 MHZ
122.100
121.500

243.000MHZ

FREQUENCY/
VHF CH

118.200
278.250 MHZ

122.100
257.800 MHZ

121.500
243.000 MHZ

5637 kHZ
2989 kHZ

Primary freq cover. FL 250/ 50NM

RGA
MIL

Emergency

Primary freq
Primary freq

MIL Emergency
Primary freq cover. FL 40/ 25NM

RGA
MIL RGA
Emergency

MIL Emergency

All ATS Communication Facilities under responsibility of HASP.
For ATIS see also ENR 1.1

AIRCRAFT PARKING/ DOCKING CHART- ICAO

CIVIL AVIATION AUTHORITY / Airports Division

AIP
GREECE

AD2- LGRP- APDC
26 DEC 2024

Prepared by FRAPORT-GREECE

RODOS/ DIAGORAS Airport

AIRAC AMDT 11/24

Cover. FL 250/ 50NM

DIAGORAS GROUND

MIL

121.705 Cover. Aerodrome Surface/ 5NM
 ACFT Start up & Taxi Clearance

LEGEND

TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHTS

AIRCRAFT STAND 2

TAXIWAY DESIGNATION J

              -APRON: CONCRETE
  -THE COORDINATES PROVIDED REPRESENT THE FRONT 

 STOP BAR OF THE STAND 

AIRCRAFT CATEGORY
RESTRICTION MARKING

MAX SPAN
36M

INTERMEDIATE HOLDING 
POSITION

-ELEVATIONS AND DIMENSIONS IN METRES
-BEARINGS ARE MAGNETIC
-COORDINATES IN WGS' 84

SCALE 1:3000
0 90 180

METERS

CHANGES:

-Coordinates of parking stands G1-G2-G3
added

Hot Spot
HS2: TWY C
When aircraft is vacating the RWY via TWY C, pushback
from parking stands 1A, 1, 1B, 2, 2A, 2B, 3 is affected. Pilots
are advised to strictly adhere to the ATC instructions when
entering the apron via TWY C. Caution advised.

Coverage FL 200 / 60 NM130.255ATIS
(ARR / DEP)

Hot Spot
HS1: TWY B
- When aircraft is vacating the RWY via TWY B, pushback
from parking stands 2B, 3, 4, 5, 6, 16, is affected. Pilots are
advised to strictly adhere to the ATC instructions when
entering the apron via TWY B. Caution advised.
- TWY B is closed with cones/barricades and obstruction
lights when parking stands 17 and/or 18 are occupied.

RODOS DIAGORAS
AIRPORT INFORMATION

Hot Spot
HS3: Vertical Service Roads/Vehicles Crossing
Maintain vigilance when taxiing on the Apron TWY J
due to crossing vehicular movements

13
14

15
16

17
18

G1
G2

G3
K1

K2
K3

362419.76N
362419.14N

362418.55N
362417.97N

362417.41N
362416.85N

362415.88N
362415.88N

362415.97N
362410.30N

362410.97N
362411.64N

INS COORDINATES FOR AIRCRAFT STANDS RHO

POINT Latitude Longtitude

1A

1
1B

2
2A

2B
3

4
5

6
7

8
9

362409.81N 0280518.51E

362409.86N 0280518.57E
362410.31N 0280520.20E

0280521.33E
0280521.86E

0280523.51E

362410.65N
362410.80N

362411.28N
362411.65N

362412.20N
362412.70N

362413.19N
362413.69N

362414.32N
362414.81N

0280525.23E

0280527.51E
0280529.20E

0280530.88E
0280532.57E

0280534.71E
0280536.38E

10
11

12A

362415.30N 0280538.06E

362415.80N

362416.29N
12 362416.29N

0280539.74E

0280541.08E
0280541.41E

0280533.51E
0280531.59E

0280529.60E
0280527.62E

0280527.64E
0280523.61E

0280521.88E
0280522.64E

0280523.21E
0280514.21E

0280513.91E
0280513.60E


